Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N04000001508 FILED February 16, 2004 Sec. Of State

INTERNATIONAL CHRISTIAN DANCE NETWORK, INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: INTERNATIONAL CHRISTIAN DANCE NETWORK, INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 3541 SW 144 AVE. MIRAMAR, FL. 33027

The mailing address of the corporation is:

3541 SW 144 AVE. MIRAMAR, FL. 33027

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO EVANGELIZE THE GOSPEL OF JESUS CHRIST THROUGH THE DANCE; TRAINING LEADERS TO REPRODUCE THE VISION IN THEIR NATION, THROUGHOUT ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD, THROUGH CONFERENCES, SEMINARS ETC.

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: RESUME/BYLAWS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ROYANNE R MITCHELL 10750 SW 11 STREET G213B MIAMI, FL. 33174 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N04000001508 FILED February 16, 2004 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: ROYANNE MITCHELL

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

SHERRON PARRISH 3541 SW 144 AVE MIRAMAR, FL 33027

Incorporator Signature: SHERRON PARRISH

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P ROYANNE R MITCHELL 10750 SW 11 STREET, G213B MIAMI, FL. 33174

Title: VP SHERRON PARRISH 3541 SW 144 AVE MIRAMAR, FL. 33027

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 02/15/2004